PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keiji Hamamoto	08/18/2011
Hideo Nishikura	08/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taisei Kako Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	8-1, Toyosaki 6-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	531-0072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13203177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)533-4174

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-533-4171

Email: | werk@berliner-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BERLINER & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 555 WEST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: 31ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7224-102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Berliner

Total Attachments: 2

source=7224102Assignment#page1.tif source=7224102Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0602

CH \$40.00 13

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION				Docket Number		
c/o TAISEI KAKO CO., LTD., 11-6, Fujinosato 2-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka Whereas, I, Keiji HAMAMOTO of 567-0054 Japan hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
CAP AND CONTAINER WITH CAP						
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number						
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ,					, and	
Whereas,	TAISEI KAKO	CO., LTD.	of	Osaka, Japan	_ herein	
referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.						
Executed this	18th	day of	August	, 2011	1	
at Osaka-shi, Os	saka, Japan		Yeiji Han	Mamolto (Signature)		
NOTE: Signatures of all th multiple forms if more than	one signature is requ	uired, see below*.	entire interest or their r		ed. Submit	
* *Total of 2	forms are subr	nitted.				

PATENT REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number				
	AKO CO., LTD., 11-6, chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka pan				
hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful imp	provements in				
CAP AND CONTAINER WITH CAP					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed of	on , and				
Whereas, TAISEI KAKO CO., LTD of	Osaka, Japan herein				
8-1, Toyosaki 6-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 531-0072 referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this18th day ofAugust	,2011 ,				
at Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan					
	Nishihura (Signature)				
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.					
* *Total of2 forms are submitted.					

PATENT REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 08/24/2011